
 
 

2024 EXAMINATION SCHEDULE 
CERTIFICATE OF THE MALAYSIAN INSURANCE INSTITUTE – GENERAL INSURANCE 

(CMII – GENERAL INSURANCE) 

CERTIFICATE OF THE MALAYSIAN INSURANCE INSTITUTE – LIFE INSURANCE 

(CMII – LIFE INSURANCE) 

 
 

MONTH 

 

EXAMINATION 
DATE 

(SATURDAY) 

CLOSING DATE  
e-PERMIT 

DATE 

 
e-RESULT 

DATE 

 

CERTIFICATE 
COLLECTION 

DATE 

Self Study/ 
Virtual 
class 

Resit/ e- 
CMII 

May 2024 25 
16 Feb 
2024 

19 Apr 
2024 

10 May 
2024 

 

 
 

Immediately 
after exam 

 

 
During 

Graduation 
Ceremony 

Sep 2024 21 
14 Jun 
2024 

16 Aug 
2024 

6 Sep 
2024 

Jan 2025 18 
4 Oct 
2024 

13 Dec 
2024 

27 Dec 
2024 

 

 Course based 
(Face-to-face / Virtual Class) (Inclusive SST 6%, exam & RM1,590.00 / 

 Study Material) 
Exclude Student registration and membership) 

USD450 

 Self Study  

FEE STRUCTURE 
(Inclusive exam & Study Material) 
(Exclude Student registration and Membership) 

RM400.00 / USD130 

 E-Learning  

RM500.00 / USD250  (Inclusive SST 6%, exam & Study Material - valid 6 months) 
 (Exclude Student registration and Membership) 

 Resit 
RM150.00 / USD50 

 (Examination only) 

EXAMINATION TIME 9.00 am to 12.00 noon 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

IMPORTANT NOTICE 

1. Minimum requirement for CMII : 
a. SPM / SVM / UEC (Unified Examination Certificate – Senior 

Middle level for Chinese Independent high schools) or 
equivalent or higher 

OR 
b. SAP with minimum 5 passes and a recommendation letter from 

Company 
OR 
c. Those who do not have any of the above qualifications must 

have at least 12 months’ working experience in the insurance 
industry and a recommendation letter from Company 

2. The Examination will not be conducted on a National or State 
Public Holiday. 

3. MII reserves the right to make changes as and when necessary. 

4. Please login to ILMS to register for examination at 
www.mii4u.org/ilms 

5. The examination e-permit and e-result can be downloaded via 
www.mii4u.org/ilms 

6. For further information please call MII Customer Service Officer at 
03-2712 8882 from Monday to Friday during our office hours 8.30 
a.m. to 5.30 p.m. 

 
The Malaysian Insurance Institute Level 6, Bangunan AICB, No.10, Jalan Dato' Onn, 50480 Kuala Lumpur 

General Line : 03-2712 8882 
Email: customercare@mii.org.my Website: www.insurance.com.my 
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