

2024 EXAMINATION SCHEDULE

CERTIFICATE OF THE MALAYSIAN INSURANCE INSTITUTE – GENERAL INSURANCE (CMII – GENERAL INSURANCE)

CERTIFICATE OF THE MALAYSIAN INSURANCE INSTITUTE – LIFE INSURANCE (CMII – LIFE INSURANCE)

MONTH	EXAMINATION DATE (SATURDAY)	CLOSING DATE				CERTIFICATE
		Self Study/ Virtual class	Resit/ e- CMII	e-PERMIT DATE	e-RESULT DATE	COLLECTION DATE
May 2024	25	16 Feb 2024	19 Apr 2024	10 May 2024	Immediately after exam	During Graduation Ceremony
Sep 2024	21	14 Jun 2024	16 Aug 2024	6 Sep 2024		
Jan 2025	18	4 Oct 2024	13 Dec 2024	27 Dec 2024		

	Course based (Face-to-face / Virtual Class) (Inclusive SST 6%, exam & Study Material) Exclude Student registration and membership)	RM1,590.00 / USD450			
FEE STRUCTURE	Self Study (Inclusive exam & Study Material) (Exclude Student registration and Membership)	RM400.00 / USD130			
	E-Learning (Inclusive SST 6%, exam & Study Material - valid 6 months) (Exclude Student registration and Membership)	RM500.00 / USD250			
	Resit (Examination only)	RM150.00 / USD50			
EXAMINATION TIME	9.00 am to 12.00 noon				
IMPORTANT NOTICE	1. Minimum requirement for CMII: a. SPM / SVM / UEC (Unified Examination Certificate – Senior Middle level for Chinese Independent high schools) or equivalent or higher OR b. SAP with minimum 5 passes and a recommendation letter from Company OR c. Those who do not have any of the above qualifications must have at least 12 months' working experience in the insurance industry and a recommendation letter from Company 2. The Examination will not be conducted on a National or State				
	Public Holiday. 3. MII reserves the right to make changes as and when necessary. 4. Please login to ILMS to register for examination at				
	www.mii4u.org/ilms				
	5. The examination e-permit and e-result can be downloaded via www.mii4u.org/ilms				
	ner Service Officer at our office hours 8.30				

 $\textbf{Email:} \ \underline{\textbf{customercare@mii.org.my}} \ \textbf{Website:} \ \underline{\textbf{www.insurance.com.my}}$